

On Demand General Engineering Consultant on Design-Build Projects (Requisition #1077)

Question and Answer #1

December 11, 2012

Question #1:

Can you confirm that project development or program management services for the I-75 (M-102 to US-24 BL) and the I-94 (I-96 to Conner Ave) corridor mega projects would be procured under separate solicitations, and therefore, allow consultants holding a GEC contract under this solicitation to participate in design-build activities for these mega-projects?

Answer #1:

It is MDOT's intent to have a separate selection process for the mega projects on I-75 and I-94.

Question #2:

Does MDOT have a list of design-build projects that are expected to be built under this contract?

Answer #2:

At this point in time, MDOT has identified one potential design-build project in the Southwest Region that would be constructed in 2014.